RESOLUTION NO. <u>59-18</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF October	ON THE 15th
DAY OF October, 2018	

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Solid Waste Management District, by its Solid Waste Management Policy Committee, has adopted a Solid Waste Management Plan for the District; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3734.55(B), the Board of County Commissioners and the legislative authority of each municipal corporation or township under the jurisdiction of the District, must approve or disapprove the Plan by ordinance or resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio has reviewed the Plan and considered it at a duly called meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Plan furthers the public interest.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Solid Waste Management Plan of the Montgomery County Solid Management District, adopted by the Solid Waste Management Policy Committee on August 29, 2018, is hereby approved.

Section 2. That a copy of this Resolution of Approval shall promptly be delivered, or caused to be delivered, to the Solid Waste Management Policy Committee of the Montgomery County Solid Waste Management District.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 15th day of October, 2018.

Super Super

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 59-18 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 15dd day of October 2018.

Caren R. andrew

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney